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R
eview

 of the A
cadem

y of N
utrition and D

ietetics Foundation Investm
ent Fund 

1.
T

he A
cadem

y of N
utrition and D

ietetics Foundation Investm
ent Fund earned 14.5%

 for 
its current fiscal year ending M

ay 31, 2013.   
 2.

T
he current asset allocation reflects our decision to increase equities to 61%

 of the 
portfolio.  T

he guidelines allow
 a m

axim
um

 equity position of 65%
.  C

ash investm
ents 

stand at 11%
 of the fund as w

e aw
ait better opportunities to invest in bonds.  T

here are 
som

e indications that the Federal R
eserve soon w

ill curtail its efforts to hold interest 
rates dow

n. 
 

3.
Fixed incom

e perform
ance in the current fiscal year, w

hile m
odest (1.7%

) exceeds the 
B

arclays Index by 0.8%
.  D

espite this good relative perform
ance, bonds selling at current 

yield levels do not offer attractive long term
 returns.    

 
4.

A
N

D
F equities, on the other hand, provided good absolute returns (25.3%

).  
Perform

ance versus the S &
 P 500 Index trailed som

ew
hat w

hich resulted prim
arily from

 
our avoiding low

er quality stocks.  Instead, w
e increased our stock com

m
itm

ent using 
quality nam

es.   
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5.

T
he best new

s in the investm
ent w

orld m
ay be the continued strength of U

.S. 
corporations.  M

ost of our equity investm
ents enjoy record profit m

argins and strong 
balance sheets.  In m

any respects, U
.S. corporations m

ay represent the safest haven for 
investm

ent given the tepid outlook for m
any other global econom

ies in 2013.  Further, the 
cash dividends paid by m

any corporations exceed the interest rate offered by their debt – an 
unusual opportunity, w

e believe.   
 

6.
In sum

m
ary, the Investm

ent Fund now
 stands at its all-tim

e high value and is on track to 
exceed its historic 8.5%

 - 9.0 %
 annual rate of return for the A

N
D

F.  Perhaps the greatest 
uncertainty is w

hether the econom
y has sufficient strength to generate jobs in the absence 

of further fiscal and m
onetary stim

ulation.  A
lso, consum

er confidence is not high.  W
e 

believe that investors w
ill begin to shift capital to equities to achieve grow

th of incom
e and 

value as the econom
y’s continued abnorm

ally slow
 pace m

akes alternatives less appealing. 

R
eview

 of the A
cadem

y of N
utrition and D

ietetics Foundation  
Investm

ent Fund (C
ont.) 

C
. A

lfred B
ryant 

06/04/13 



4 

 
 

Fiscal Year
Fiscal Year

Fiscal Year
Fiscal Year

Fiscal Year 
Fiscal Year 

A
N

D
F

 T
O

T
A

L
 FU

N
D

14.5%
0.4%

15.6%
12.6%

-13.5%
3.0%

C
om

posite: 58%
 S&

P
 500/ 38%

 B
arclays 

A
ggregate/ 4%

 90 day U
ST

16.2%
2.5%

17.3%
15.4%

-16.8%
-1.1%

     M
L 90 day T

reas B
ill Index

0.1%
0.1%

0.2%
0.2%

0.2%
3.3%

     C
onsum

er P
rice Index

0.9%
2.3%

3.5%
2.7%

-0.5%
3.5%

A
N

D
F

 E
Q

U
IT

IE
S

25.3%
-3.3%

27.6%
20.3%

-33.7%
-1.3%

 
 

 
        S&

P
 500 Index

27.3%
-0.4%

26.0%
21.0%

-32.6%
-6.7%

A
N

D
F

 B
O

N
D

S
1.7%

6.2%
5.3%

9.7%
9.6%

7.5%

        B
arclays A

ggregate B
ond Index

0.9%
7.1%

5.8%
8.4%

5.4%
6.9%

 
 

 

A
SSE

T
 A

L
L

O
C

A
T

IO
N

$000
%

$000
%

$000
%

$000
%

$000
%

$000
%

 
 

 
 

 
C

ash E
quivalent

2,040
11

2,124
13

886
6

147
1

1,366
12

474
4

B
onds

5,068
28

5,478
34

5,748
37

6,501
51

5,370
49

5,217
45

E
quities

11,118
61

8,376
53

8,789
57

6,122
48

4,270
39

6,015
51

T
otal**

$18,226
100%

$15,978
100%

$15,423
100%

$12,771
100%

$11,006
100%

$11,706
100%

                 * T
he A

N
D

 Foundation since the inception of our m
anagem

ent in 1984 has earned 8.9%
 per annum

.

                   ** C
hanges in T

otal V
alue reflect investm

ent experience and cashflow
s into and out of 

                            the F
und as A

N
D

F operations require. 

05/31/2010 - 
05/31/2011

      05/31/2011

05/31/2008 - 
05/31/2009

      05/31/2010
      5/31/2009

      5/31/2008

PER
FO

R
M

A
N

C
E R

EV
IEW

A
cadem

y of N
utrition and D

ietetics Foundation

      05/31/2012

05/31/2011 - 
05/31/2012

05/31/2009 - 
05/31/2010

05/31/2007 - 
05/31/2008

05/31/2012 - 
05/31/2013

05/31/2013
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M
inim

um
T

arget
M

axim
um

A
s of 05/31/13

W
eight

W
eight

W
eight

A
N

D
F P

ortfolio
D

iversification

   E
quities (as %

 equities M
V

)
      Individual stocks: M

axim
um

 3%
 at cost

3%
 at cost

1.7%
 D

uP
ont

             5%
 at m

arket value
5%

 M
V

2.8%
 IB

M
      E

quity industry/sector: M
axim

um
 25%

25%
20%

 healthcare
      O

verall M
arket C

apitalization
65%

 avg cap S&
P

 500
87%

      International stocks: M
axim

um
 10%

 
10%

7%

   Fixed Incom
e  (as %

 fixed incom
e M

V
)

      Individual bonds: m
axim

um
 5%

 at cost
5%

 at cost
3.7%

 B
H

P
 B

illiton 

      B
ond ratings: 100%

 B
aa or higher

100%
      P

ortfolio D
uration: %

 B
arclays A

ggregate Index
75%

 
125%

73%

    P
ooled investm

ent fund: m
axim

um
 5%

 total portfolio M
V

5%
0.0%

    M
utual fund: m

axim
um

 5%
 total portfolio M

V
5%

1.5%
 V

W
O

T
arget A

sset M
ix

   E
quity

45%
58%

65%
61%

   Fixed Incom
e (over 1 year m

aturity)
30%

38%
60%

26%

G
U

ID
E

LIN
E

S

A
cadem

y of N
utrition and D

ietetics Foundation
as of 05/31/13
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dum
m

yŜ
E

G
A

L
L B

R
Y

A
N

T
 &

 H
A

M
IL

L
            IN

V
E

ST
M

E
N

T
 C

O
U

N
SE

L
06/03/2013

E
Q

U
IT

Y
 P

R
O

F
IL

E

V
aluation

 M
easures

P
ortfolio

S
&

P
 500

%
 S

&
P

 500
P

/E
 O

n C
urrent E

P
S

15.6x
15.8x

98%

P
/E

 O
n N

ext E
P

S
13.8x

14.3x
97%

D
iv. Y

ield
1.8%

2.1%
85%

P
rice/B

ook M
ultiple

2.6x
2.4x

108%

P
rice/C

ash F
low

 M
ult.

13.0x
12.6x

104%

D
iscount to Intrinsic V

alue
2.80%

1.48%

P
rofitability M

easures
R

eturn on Investm
ent

17.4%
16.0%

108%

R
eturn on E

quity
22.4%

18.3%
123%

P
rojected G

row
th

10.7%
10.6%

101%

E
rngs G

w
th L

ast 5 Y
rs*

10.8%
7.8%

137%

D
iv. G

w
th L

ast 5 Y
rs*

8.7%
4.9%

178%
C

om
p

an
y

V
alu

e
P

ercen
t    of 

T
otal

International B
usiness M

achines C
orp.

$310,291
2.8%

A
pple Inc.

299,729
2.7%

P
ortfolio

S
&

P
 500

%
 S

&
P

 500
V

anguard F
tse E

m
erging M

arkets E
tf

281,052
2.6%

W
td

 A
vg M

kt C
ap

$97,815
$112,794

87%
D

iscovery C
om

m
unications Inc. Series A

270,609
2.5%

P
ortfolio B

eta
0.99

1.00
P

errigo C
o.

256,829
2.3%

D
anaher C

orp.
233,888

2.1%
G

oogle Inc. C
l A

230,790
2.1%

#
 C

om
p

an
ies

%
 E

qu
ities

B
erkshire H

athaw
ay Inc. C

l B
224,148

2.0%
Sm

all
<

$1 billion
<

1000
0

0%
Illinois T

ool W
orks Inc.

223,784
2.0%

M
edium

$1-15 billion
<

15000
13

15%
E

.I. D
upont D

e N
em

ours &
 C

o.
212,452

1.9%

L
arge

>
$15 billion

>
=

15000
60

85%
T

otals
$2,543,571

23.1%

*C
alculated from

 current year

M
arket C

ap
italization

 S
egm

en
tation

H
old

in
gs B

y M
arket C

ap
italization

T
op

 T
en

 H
old

in
gs

S
tock C

h
aracteristics

S
ector C

om
p

osition

A
cad

em
y of N

u
trition

 an
d

 D
ietetics F

ou
n

d
ation

11%

11%

10%

17%

12%

10%

19%

3%

3% 3%

14%

9%

9%

15%

20%

14%

16%

3%

1%

0%

0%
5%

10%
15%

20%
25%

C
onsum

er D
iscretionary

C
onsum

er Staples

E
nergy

Financials

H
ealth C

are

Industrials

Inform
ation T

echnology

M
aterials

T
elecom

m
unication Services

U
tilities

Portfolio

S&
P 500
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A
cad

em
y of N

u
trition

 an
d

 D
ietetics F

ou
n

d
ation

C
O

M
P

A
N

Y
 SU

M
M

A
R

Y
 ST

A
T

IST
IC

S
 

E
X

H
IB

IT
 T

W
O

06/03/2013

C
u

rren
t

C
u

rren
t

D
iv. G

row
th

P
/E

 R
atio

P
/E

 R
atio

E
P

S
 G

row
th

P
rojected

R
etu

rn
 on

R
etu

rn
 on

M
arket

C
O

M
P

A
N

Y
 N

A
M

E
S

ector
T

icker
W

eigh
t

P
rice

D
iv. Y

ield
L

ast 5 Y
rs.

C
u

rren
t Y

r.
N

ext Y
r.

L
ast 5 Y

rs.
E

P
S

 G
row

th
In

vestm
en

t
E

qu
ity

C
ap

B
eta 

3M
 C

o.
Industrials

M
M

M
0.79%

110.61
2.3

3.9
17.3

15.0
4.1

11.0
29.0%

27.0%
75,999

0.91
A

bbvie Inc.
H

ealth C
are

A
B

B
V

1.07%
43.36

3.7
 

N
M

13.4
 

4.9
 

N
M

68,364
0.88

A
bbott L

aboratories
H

ealth C
are

A
B

T
1.49%

37.16
1.5

6.5
9.8

16.5
6.4

11.9
29.9%

20.6%
58,589

0.65
A

gilent T
echnologies Inc.

H
ealth C

are
A

0.81%
45.51

1.1
 

13.7
14.0

14.7
7.3

18.9%
21.3%

15,746
1.47

A
llergan Inc.

H
ealth C

are
A

G
N

0.67%
98.94

0.2
0.0

27.1
18.1

-4.2
14.1

28.6%
20.5%

29,714
0.97

A
m

erican International G
roup Inc.

F
inancials

A
IG

1.11%
44.75

N
M

 
30.0

10.7
 

12.3
 

6.3%
66,065

1.62
A

pache C
orp.

E
nergy

A
P

A
1.43%

84.57
0.9

1.8
17.1

8.9
8.5

2.6
19.6%

6.1%
33,121

1.30
A

pple Inc.
Inform

ation T
echnology

A
A

P
L

2.72%
450.72

2.7
 

10.1
10.0

66.2
13.0

29.7%
40.7%

423,320
1.13

B
ank O

f N
ew

 Y
ork M

ellon C
orp.
F

inancials
B

K
0.78%

30.21
2.0

-14.0
14.7

11.9
2.2

14.8
1.5%

4.3%
35,149

1.44
B

axter International Inc.
H

ealth C
are

B
A

X
1.29%

70.44
2.8

15.3
16.7

13.6
7.4

9.1
20.1%

33.9%
38,475

0.76
B

erkshire H
athaw

ay Inc. C
l B

F
inancials

B
R

K
.B

2.03%
114.07

N
M

 
19.1

17.6
7.9

 
9.0%

9.3%
281,116

0.86
B

oeing C
o.

Industrials
B

A
1.71%

100.74
1.9

3.8
19.5

14.2
5.3

9.9
9.2%

N
M

76,122
0.89

B
unge L

td.
C

onsum
er Staples

B
G

0.95%
69.87

1.7
9.7

N
M

8.6
-37.0

11.0
9.8%

4.1%
10,225

0.83
C

am
eron International C

orp.
E

nergy
C

A
M

1.09%
60.42

N
M

 
19.9

12.2
2.3

19.5
15.0%

14.9%
14,905

1.77
C

aterpillar Inc.
Industrials

C
A

T
0.87%

86.13
2.4

7.2
9.9

10.8
12.6

8.0
14.3%

32.7%
56,419

1.32
C

enovus E
nergy Inc.

E
nergy

C
V

E
0.78%

30.18
3.1

 
23.3

13.6
-7.7

13.2
16.2%

7.7%
22,811

1.47
C

hevron C
orp.

E
nergy

C
V

X
0.93%

124.09
3.2

8.5
9.2

9.9
9.3

2.6
19.9%

20.1%
241,566

1.04
C

isco System
s Inc.

Inform
ation T

echnology
C

SC
O

1.22%
24.38

2.8
 

16.3
11.3

2.6
10.0

17.9%
19.6%

129,165
1.08

C
onocophillips

E
nergy

C
O

P
1.20%

62.09
4.3

10.6
9.2

10.3
5.1

3.2
17.0%

12.7%
75,751

1.03
C

ovidien P
lc

H
ealth C

are
C

O
V

1.58%
63.81

1.6
33.1

16.2
13.3

 
7.3

23.4%
18.2%

30,129
0.95

D
avita H

ealthcare P
artners Inc.H

ealth C
are

D
V

A
1.46%

125.51
N

M
 

22.6
15.6

9.7
12.2

25.7%
14.0%

13,241
0.73

D
anaher C

orp.
Industrials

D
H

R
2.12%

62.37
0.2

13.4
18.8

16.4
12.4

11.3
23.7%

13.8%
42,879

1.07
D

eere &
 C

o.
Industrials

D
E

0.98%
88.35

2.3
13.7

11.4
10.0

15.4
10.0

8.0%
47.1%

34,263
1.04

D
iscovery C

om
m

unications Inc. Series A
C

onsum
er D

iscretionary
D

ISC
A

2.46%
79.01

N
M

 
31.8

18.5
37.7

23.5
24.6%

15.0%
19,378

1.10
D

ollar G
eneral C

orp.
C

onsum
er D

iscretionary
D

G
1.41%

53.55
N

M
 

18.7
14.3

 
15.5

32.1%
19.7%

17,515
0.36

E
.I. D

upont D
e N

em
ours &

 C
o.Materials

D
D

1.93%
56.13

3.2
1.6

18.8
12.8

4.9
8.1

11.1%
27.0%

52,370
1.08

E
m

c C
orp.

Inform
ation T

echnology
E

M
C

1.31%
24.74

1.6
 

18.9
11.9

14.8
13.1

23.4%
13.2%

52,126
1.34

E
astm

an C
hem

ical C
o.

M
aterials

E
M

N
1.38%

72.34
1.7

4.1
23.4

10.3
18.8

9.5
16.4%

21.8%
11,133

1.74
E

aton C
orporation P

lc
Industrials

E
T

N
1.55%

66.22
2.5

11.6
18.7

12.7
5.5

11.0
7.7%

11.4%
31,170

1.50
F

rontier C
om

m
unications C

orp.
T

elecom
m

unication ServicesFT
R

0.01%
4.16

9.6
-14.7

29.6
18.1

-29.5
1.5

 
3.6%

4,153
0.62

G
eneral E

lectric C
o.

Industrials
G

E
1.39%

23.64
3.2

-13.0
17.5

13.0
-9.4

10.0
5.3%

12.6%
245,989

1.07
G

eneral M
ills Inc.

C
onsum

er Staples
G

IS
1.47%

47.50
3.2

11.5
19.5

16.8
9.6

7.8
24.8%

28.4%
30,804

0.50
G

ilead Sciences Inc.
H

ealth C
are

G
IL

D
1.58%

53.12
N

M
 

31.2
18.2

15.5
29.9

21.1%
35.8%

80,698
1.01

G
oogle Inc. C

l A
Inform

ation T
echnology

G
O

O
G

2.09%
867.63

N
M

 
26.4

16.3
22.5

16.6
19.1%

17.2%
286,300

0.94
G

raco Inc.
Industrials

G
G

G
0.71%

64.92
1.5

5.9
26.3

18.7
4.3

20.0
24.2%

42.7%
3,945

1.40
H

oneyw
ell International Inc.

Industrials
H

O
N

1.51%
78.85

2.1
8.3

21.1
14.3

-1.1
10.9

19.3%
25.8%

61,724
1.14

Illinois T
ool W

orks Inc.
Industrials

IT
W

2.03%
70.93

2.1
7.8

11.6
15.1

13.9
9.4

24.7%
24.1%

32,277
1.10
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E

X
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C
u

rren
t

C
u

rren
t

D
iv. G

row
th

P
/E

 R
atio

P
/E

 R
atio

E
P

S
 G

row
th

P
rojected

R
etu

rn
 on

R
etu

rn
 on

M
arket

C
O

M
P

A
N

Y
 N

A
M

E
S

ector
T

icker
W

eigh
t

P
rice

D
iv. Y

ield
L

ast 5 Y
rs.

C
u

rren
t Y

r.
N

ext Y
r.

L
ast 5 Y

rs.
E

P
S

 G
row

th
In

vestm
en

t
E

qu
ity

C
ap

B
eta 

Intel C
orp.

Inform
ation T

echnology
IN

T
C

0.71%
25.24

3.6
13.7

11.5
12.5

21.8
10.0

28.8%
21.2%

124,787
1.07

International B
usiness M

achines C
orp.

Inform
ation T

echnology
IB

M
2.82%

208.95
1.8

16.6
14.3

11.4
14.4

9.9
28.7%

N
M

233,474
0.86

J.M
. Sm

ucker C
o.

C
onsum

er Staples
SJM

1.17%
102.18

2.0
11.0

25.2
18.3

9.1
8.9

20.1%
9.8%

11,269
0.67

Jpm
organ C

hase &
 C

o.
F

inancials
JP

M
1.76%

54.49
2.8

-6.4
10.2

9.2
19.6

7.3
1.6%

11.1%
207,251

1.25
Johnson &

 Johnson
H

ealth C
are

JN
J

1.35%
84.71

3.1
8.1

21.4
14.7

-1.0
6.4

20.5%
17.1%

235,366
0.55

L
ow

e'S C
os.

C
onsum

er D
iscretionary

L
O

W
1.41%

42.36
1.7

16.5
25.2

17.0
-1.6

17.5
 

12.8%
47,020

1.03
M

acy'S Inc.
C

onsum
er D

iscretionary
M

1.04%
48.75

2.1
2.7

14.6
11.0

16.1
11.4

21.7%
22.3%

18,900
1.06

M
arsh &

 M
clennan C

os.
F

inancials
M

M
C

1.52%
40.38

2.5
3.2

18.7
15.0

19.4
12.6

26.2%
19.8%

22,028
0.85

M
erck &

 C
o Inc

H
ealth C

are
M

R
K

1.80%
48.45

3.6
1.8

23.9
12.9

-9.0
2.9

17.5%
11.2%

146,641
0.67

M
icrosoft C

orp.
Inform

ation T
echnology

M
SF

T
0.69%

35.59
2.6

13.5
17.6

11.2
9.1

8.9
25.4%

26.6%
298,280

1.08
N

estle S.A
. A

ds
C

onsum
er Staples

N
SR

G
Y

1.82%
65.69

2.8
19.9

N
M

16.2
7.6

7.3
 

17.9%
209,472

0.61
N

orthern T
rust C

orp.
F

inancials
N

T
R

S
1.19%

58.38
2.1

2.0
20.8

16.2
-5.6

15.9
1.4%

9.3%
13,948

1.16
O

'R
eilly A

utom
otive Inc.

C
onsum

er D
iscretionary

O
R

L
Y

1.39%
110.17

N
M

 
23.1

16.7
26.8

16.3
23.0%

23.9%
12,445

0.58
O

ccidental P
etroleum

 C
orp.

E
nergy

O
X

Y
1.51%

94.27
2.7

17.1
16.6

12.5
0.2

5.4
 

11.4%
75,936

1.29
O

racle C
orp.

Inform
ation T

echnology
O

R
C

L
1.69%

34.39
0.7

 
17.4

12.2
18.1

9.8
32.5%

25.3%
168,683

1.20
P

epsico Inc.
C

onsum
er Staples

P
E

P
1.64%

81.40
2.8

8.0
20.6

17.0
4.0

8.4
21.1%

28.6%
125,682

0.51
P

errigo C
o.

H
ealth C

are
P

R
G

O
2.33%

115.95
0.3

11.8
26.9

16.7
39.4

12.5
24.0%

25.5%
10,839

0.70
P

fizer Inc.
H

ealth C
are

P
F

E
0.92%

27.75
3.5

-7.9
21.1

11.9
0.3

2.8
17.6%

12.9%
201,909

0.68
P

hillips 66
E

nergy
P

SX
0.64%

66.08
1.9

 
N

M
9.1

 
6.3

12.5%
25.7%

41,204
1.42

P
rocter &

 G
am

ble C
o.

C
onsum

er Staples
P

G
1.12%

77.66
3.1

10.8
20.3

17.2
3.1

8.1
23.3%

17.1%
213,410

0.65
Q

ualcom
m

 Inc.
Inform

ation T
echnology

Q
C

O
M

1.85%
63.23

2.2
11.8

17.6
12.7

13.8
15.4

17.3%
20.6%

107,870
1.10

R
ed H

at Inc.
Inform

ation T
echnology

R
H

T
0.64%

47.16
N

M
 

61.2
30.7

16.6
16.6

12.6%
10.3%

9,103
1.57

R
einsurance G

roup O
f A

m
erica Inc.

F
inancials

R
G

A
1.30%

66.41
1.4

18.9
7.7

8.3
20.5

 
 

10.6%
4,910

0.98
R

oyal D
utch Shell P

lc A
ds C

l AE
nergy

R
D

S.A
0.12%

66.85
4.6

3.5
6.6

7.9
0.4

2.3
 

14.5%
126,092

0.84
Schlum

berger L
td.

E
nergy

SL
B

1.30%
73.25

1.7
8.3

17.8
12.9

-2.2
17.5

24.1%
16.4%

97,295
1.42

Stericycle Inc.
H

ealth C
are

SR
C

L
1.81%

110.27
N

M
 

35.2
26.5

17.9
15.0

39.9%
20.3%

9,482
0.70

T
jx C

os.
C

onsum
er D

iscretionary
T

JX
1.54%

50.35
1.2

20.6
19.5

16.0
23.7

12.2
 

56.4%
36,448

0.75
T

arget C
orp.

C
onsum

er D
iscretionary

T
G

T
1.39%

71.05
2.0

21.7
15.5

13.3
8.8

12.0
 

17.3%
45,848

0.47
U

nitedhealth G
roup Inc.

H
ealth C

are
U

N
H

1.69%
62.80

1.4
123.0

11.7
10.6

13.2
11.0

20.3%
17.9%

63,993
0.78

V
anguard F

tse E
m

erging M
arkets E

tf
F

inancials
V

W
O

2.55%
42.20

2.4
 

N
M

N
M

 
 

 
N

M
56,090

1.11
V

erizon C
om

m
unications Inc.T

elecom
m

unication ServicesVZ
0.53%

48.66
4.2

3.8
N

M
15.1

-29.8
8.6

15.4%
3.3%

139,098
0.59

V
isa Inc.

F
inancials

V
1.26%

180.19
0.7

42.2
56.3

19.8
 

19.0
30.1%

8.8%
120,556

1.07
W

algreen C
o.

C
onsum

er Staples
W

A
G

0.96%
48.50

2.3
23.7

19.8
12.6

5.4
13.5

14.0%
12.4%

45,787
0.68

W
alt D

isney C
o.

C
onsum

er D
iscretionary

D
IS

1.69%
63.80

1.2
17.2

20.2
15.5

5.7
11.2

21.2%
15.5%

114,840
0.93

W
ells F

argo &
 C

o.
F

inancials
W

F
C

1.70%
40.73

2.9
-14.2

12.0
10.5

19.3
7.4

1.7%
12.7%

214,497
1.11

Y
um

! B
rands Inc.

C
onsum

er D
iscretionary

Y
U

M
1.23%

69.01
1.9

15.2
20.0

18.4
13.7

11.5
35.4%

N
M

31,124
0.99
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Portfolio:  R
1F4204 *

P
ortfolio:  

R
1F

4204 *

B
C

 
A

G
G

R
E

G
A

T
E

 
IN

D
E

X
D

ifferen
ce

%
 of In

d
ex

Y
ield T

o             
M

aturity (%
)

1.73%
1.99%

-0.26%
87%

C
urrent               

Y
ield (%

)
3.77%

3.20%
0.57%

118%

Q
uality

A
1

A
a2

-
-

C
oupon (%

)
4.11%

3.40%
0.72%

121%

M
aturity Y

ears
4.40

6.80
-2.39

65%
D

uration
3.84

5.24
-1.40

73%

FIX
E

D
 IN

C
O

M
E

 PR
O

FILE

D
IS

T
R

IB
U

T
IO

N
 B

Y
 S

E
C

T
O

R

D
IS

T
R

IB
U

T
IO

N
 B

Y
 Q

U
A

L
IT

Y
S

U
M

M
A

R
Y

 S
T

A
T

IS
T

IC
S

D
IS

T
R

IB
U

T
IO

N
 B

Y
 M

A
T

U
R

IT
Y

D
IS

T
R

IB
U

T
IO

N
 B

Y
 D

U
R

A
T

IO
N

A
cadem

y of N
utrition and D

ietetics Foundation
P

ricing D
ate:  05/31/2013

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

0-1 Y
ear

1-4 Y
ears

4-8Years
8 +

R
1F4204 *

B
C

 A
G

G
R

E
G

AT
E

 IN
D

EX

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

A
A

A
/A

A
A

B
A

A
O

ther

R
1F4204 *

B
C

 A
G

G
R

E
G

AT
E

 IN
D

EX

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

0-3 Y
ear

3-5 Y
ears

5-10 Years
10-20 Years

20 +

R
1F4204 *

B
C

 A
G

G
R

E
G

AT
E

 IN
D

EX

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

C
ash

T
reasury

A
gency

M
ortgages

A
B

S
C

orporate
C

M
B

S
M

uni/Local G
ov't

Supra/Sov/Fgn A
gy

R
1F4204 *

B
C

 A
G

G
R

E
G

AT
E

 IN
D

EX
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R
1F4204 *

A
cadem

y of N
utrition and D

ietetics Foundation

2,040,115
2,040,115

1,020
C

ash/M
M

F
11.19%

0.05%

Fixed Incom
e

108,750
103,415

4,125
       A

gency
0.57%

3.99%

74,860
77,141

2,248
       A

sset-B
acked

0.42%
2.91%

3,306,498
3,392,808

126,333
       C

orporate
18.62%

3.72%

696,044
740,705

35,974
       M

ortgage
4.06%

4.86%

327,636
364,629

13,018
       M

unicipal
2.00%

3.57%

345,921
389,504

8,644
       Treasury

2.14%
2.22%

4,859,709
5,068,201

190,342
Fixed Subtotals:

27.81%
3.76%

7,351,324
11,117,729

199,902
Equity

61.00%
1.80%

$18,226,046
S

ubtotal
$14,251,148

100.00%
$391,264

2.15%

$18,226,046
$14,251,148

100.00%
$391,264

2.15%
Total

Portfolio A
sset A

llocation: 05/31/2013

M
arket

Value
O

riginal
C

ost
E

stim
ated

Incom
e

Yield
P

ercent
Assets

C
urrent

I

*C
ash Balance reflects pending trade settlem

ent

SB
H

 | M
 o n t h l y  R

 e p o r t


